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ANSWERED ON 11th DECEMBER, 2023


VACANCIES IN PSUs UNDER THE MINISTRY


924.  SHRI  A.A. RAHIM:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts that are lying vacant in various PSUs under the Ministry;

(b) the number of recruitments that have been done in the last four years; and

(c) the number of new posts that have been created in the last four years?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


 (a)   As on 05.12.2023, 2920 posts are lying vacant in various PSUs under the Ministry;

(b) & (c)  In the last four years, from 2020 to 2023 (till November 2023), 13168
recruitments have been made and 4779 new posts have been created by the PSUs under the Ministry.
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